

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
(CENTRAL) TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI

SC No. 5/2016
FIR No. 491/2015
PS Subzi Mandi
State Vs. Sunil @ Keshto & Ors.

Regular Additional Public Prosecutor is on leave.

9.4.2018

Present: Sh. Narendra Nath Tripathi, Ld. Substitute Addl. P. P. for State.
Accused Sunil (A-1) from JC.
Accused Manish @ Munshi (A-2) from JC.
Accused Rajesh (A-3) on bail.
Accused Sunny @ Rakesh (A-4) from JC.
Accused Karan @ Raj Kumar (A-5) from JC.
Accused Sunil @ Kalu (A-6) from JC.
Accused Raghav @ Rahul (A-7) from JC.
Sh. D. S. Dalee, Advocate for A-2.
Sh. Naveen Gaur, Advocate for A-4.

Sh. D. S. Dalee, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of accused Manish @ Munshi (A-2).

Issue production warrants of PW Raj Kumar, who be produced in a Van, which is separate from the accused persons, for 28.5.2018.

Lock up Incharge is directed to keep the witness Raj Kumar separately from the accused persons in lock up.

Copy of order be sent to Jai. Superintendent as well as to the Lock up Incharge for compliance.

(Vinod Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/9.4.2018