

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
(CENTRAL) TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI

SC No. 5/2016
CIS No. 28374/2016
FIR No. 491/2015
PS Subzi Mandi
State Vs. Sunil & Ors.

28.5.2018

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. P. P. for State along with
Inspector Anant Kiran.
Accused Sunil (A-1) produced from JC with Sh. Deepak Ghai,
Advocate and Nitin Kumar, Advocate.
Accused Manish @ Munshi (A-2) produced from JC with Sh.
D. S. Dalee, Advocate.
Accused Rajesh (A-3) on bail with Sh. Sandeep Kumar,
Advocate.
Accused Sunny @ Rakesh (A-4) produced from JC with Sh.
Naveen Gaur, Advocate and Sh. Kaushlinder Singh, Advocate.
Accused Karan @ Raj Kumar (A-5) produced from JC with Sh.
Hansraj Singh, Advocate.
Accused Sunil @ Kalu (A-6) produced from JC with Sh.
Rishabh Jain, Advocate.
Accused Raghav @ Rahul (A-7) on bail.

One application for interim bail of accused Karan @ Raj Kumar (A-5) has been moved on the ground that his wife is ill and is required to be operated upon on 2.6.2018. Medical papers have been verified.

It is informed that applicant had already been admitted to interim bail from 1.6.2018 till 4.6.2018 by Sh. Prashant Kumar, Ld. ASJ. In view of this, I also admit the applicant Karan @ Raj Kumar (A-5) to interim bail on furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs.20,000/- with one surety in like amount from 1.6.2018 to 4.6.2018. Application is disposed of accordingly.

Cont.....2/-

PW1 Raj Kumar has been produced from Tihar Jail, where he is in judicial custody in case FIR No. 182/2017, PS Subzi Mandi.

PW1 Raj Kumar is partly examined in chief. Further examination in chief is deferred by Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor on the ground that he requires assistance of Investigating Officer namely Inspector SI Bhupesh and Inspector Upender Singh.

Issue notice to Inspector SI Bhupesh and Inspector Upender Singh for **1.6.2018**. PW1 Raj Kumar be also produced on that date in separate van.

(Vinod Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/28.5.2018