

SC No.05/2016
FIR No.491/2015
PS Subzi Mandi
State V. Sunil @ Keshto & Ors.

07.06.2018

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State with
IO/Inspector Upender singh.
Accused Sunil, Manish, Sunny, Sunil and Karan @ Raj
Kumar produced from JC.
Accused Rajesh, Raghav on bail.
SI Bhupesh Kumar not present despite service. Issue bailable
warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- against SI Bhupesh Kumar for next
date of hearing.

Put up on 07.08.2018 for PE.

(Ramesh Kumar-I)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/07.06.2018