

FIR NO: 491/15
PS: Subji Mandi
State VS Sunil @ Keshto

21.10.2019

Present: Sh Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld Addl PP for State.

All the accused are produced from JC except accused Rajesh and Raghav @ Rahul, who are present on bail.

PW Rajkumar is present from JC for cross-examination, however, he is discharged unexamined for today as counsel for accused persons are not available today.

IO Inspector Upender Kumar and SI Bupesh, are present.

Put up for PE on **28/11/2019**.

(Ramesh Kumar-I)
Additional Sessions Judge
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/21.10.2019