

FIR NO: 491/15
PS: Subzi Mandi
State VS Sunil @ Keshto etc

28.11.2019

Present: Sh Santosh Kumar, Ld Substitute Addl PP for State.

All the accused are produced from JC except accused Rajesh, who is present on bail.

Accused Raghav is absent today.

Ld counsel for the accused persons.

An application is filed stating that accused Raghav is in JC in case FIR No. 235/19, PS Prasad Nagar, U/s 25/54/59 Arms Act, Delhi.

PW Rajkumar is present from JC. He is discharged unexamined for today.

Issue production warrants of accused Raghav for next date of hearing.

On request, put up for **20/01/2020**.

(Ramesh Kumar-I)
Additional Sessions Judge
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/28.11.2019