

FIR No: 491/15
PS: Subzi Mandi
State Vs Sunil & Ors

20.01.2020.

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Raghav is present on bail.

Accused Rajesh is absent.

Other five accused persons are not produced from J/c. (as staff is stated to be busy in Republic Day duties).

Ld. Counsel for accused Sunny @ Rakesh.

Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil is also present.

Heard. Perused.

Issue NBWs against accused Rajesh and notice to his surety returnable on **23.03.2020**. Also, issue P/Ws qua five accused persons who are in J/c for said date.

(Deepak Dabas)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/20.01.2020