

FIR No: 491/2015
PS: Subzi Mandi
State Vs Sunil

23.03.2020.

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Five accused persons are not produced from JC.
Accused Rajesh and Raghav are not present.

In view of **Circular No. 79/RG/DHC/2020 Dated 16.03.2020** and **Endst. No.80-102/RG/DHC Dated 16th March 2020**, the present matter is adjourned for **01.06.2020**.

Production warrants be issued qua accused persons except accused Rajesh and Raghav for said date.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
(Link) ASJ(Central)
Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/23.03.2020