

State Vs. Sunil
FIR no. 491/2015
PS Subzi Mandi

16.09.2020.

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Karan is present on bail.

Other accused persons are absent.

Heard. Perused.

Perusal of record shows that present case was fixed for 01.06.2020. The same was adjourned for today in view of directions given by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi as well as by Ld. District and Sessions Judge (HQs) regarding en-bloc adjournment of cases, in view of pandemic of COVID-19.

No PW is present today.

Now to come up on **12.01.2021** for P.E.

All accused persons shall appear on NDOH positively.

(Deepak Dabas)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/16.09.2020